Kngton Rural and Lower Harpton Neighbourhood Plan questionnaire SurveyMonkey

Q1 In community meetings the following
comments have been made about Kington
Rural and Lower Harpton. Tick all you agree
with:

Answered: 58 Skipped: 0

Everyone
living in th...

The best thing
about our ar...

The future of
our area...

Tourism is
important to...

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Everyone living in the area should help protect the beauty of our countryside 98.28% 57
The best thing about our area is the peace and its clean air 87.93% 51
The future of our area depends on Kington town staying prosperous 93.10% 54
87.93% 51

Tourism is important to the area

Total Respondents: 58
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What do you particularly like about the
area you live in?
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What could be done to improve your
area?
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Q4 The Herefordshire Local Plan Core
Strategy states that in rural locations
residential developments are allowed only if
they are required to meet an agricultural,
forestry, rural enterprise or other proven
local need (see RA3 RA4 and H2 of the
Herefordshire Local Plan for further
details.)As mentioned above, Herefordshire
will allow the building of new houses only if
there is agricultural or other proven local
need. Do you agree?

Answered: 58 Skipped: 0

Yes

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 77.59%
No 22.41%

Total

4743

SurveyMonkey

90% 100%
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Q5 If you answered NO to question 4 and
support more housing - how many?

5 houses .

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answered: 12 Skipped: 46

Answer Choices Responses
2 houses 16.67% 2
5 houses 8.33% 1
10 houses 75.00% 9
Total 12
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Q6 Do you have a close relative who would
like to have their own home in the locality
but can’t because there is no appropriate

housing available?

Answered: 56 Skipped: 2

Yes

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 21.43% 12
No 78.57% 44
Total 56
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Q7 If new housing is built should there be a
priority for: (Tick all that you agree with)

Answered: 54 Skipped: 4

People who
grew up in t...

Family e _

Low cost
housing

No priority

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
People who grew up in the area who wish to stay 79.63% 43
Family members 40.74% 22
Low cost housing 50.00% 27

20.37% 11

No priority

Total Respondents: 54
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Q8 Do you think any new housing
should.....(tick all that you agree with)

Answered: 58 Skipped: 0

Use local
materials an...

Be energy
efficient ab...

Be built on
small...

Be scattered
around the area

Be self-built

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Answer Choices

Use local materials and traditions

Be energy efficient above & beyond the current requirements
Be built on small developments

Be scattered around the area

Be self-built

Total Respondents: 58

8/43
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100%

Responses

79.31%

74.14%

60.34%

63.79%

34.48%
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Q9 If new housing were to be built, where
do you think it should be? Tick all you
agree with:

Answered: 56 Skipped: 2

Conversion of
redundant...

The conversion
of existing...

Be built near
to existing...

Be allowed on
someone’s ow...

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Answer Choices
Conversion of redundant buildings
The conversion of existing sites to residential use
Be built near to existing buildings

Be allowed on someone’s own land for family members

Total Respondents: 56
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90% 100%

Responses

83.93%

82.14%

44.64%

57.14%

47
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Q10 Should new houses be for: (tick one)

Answered: 56 Skipped: 2

home owners

for rental

social housing

a mixture of
rental, hous...
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
home owners 26.79%
for rental 8.93%
social housing 0.00%
64.29%

a mixture of rental, housing association and homeowner

Total

10/43
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Q11 Should we favour developments that
provide joint working and living spaces
encouraging small businesses into the

area?

Answered: 55 Skipped: 3

Yes

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 96.36% 53
No 3.64% 2
Total 55
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Q12 Increasing numbers of people around
the country are working from home. What
are the main obstacles to working from
home in your area?

Answered: 48 Skipped: 10
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Q13 Do you work (tick all that apply)

Answered: 58 Skipped: 0

From home

Within Kington
Rural & Lowe...

Within 5 miles
of your home

Within 10
miles of you...

Within 20
miles of you...

Further than
20 but withi...

Outside the UK

Retired

Do not work

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

Answer Choices
From home
Within Kington Rural & Lower Harpton Parish
Within 5 miles of your home
Within 10 miles of your home
Within 20 miles of your home
Further than 20 but within the UK
Outside the UK
Retired

Do not work

Total Respondents: 58

13/43

80%

SurveyMonkey

90% 100%

Responses

39.66% 23
25.86% 15
15.52% 9
6.90% 4
3.45% 2
3.45% 2
3.45% 2
44.83% 26
0.00% 0
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Q14 If you run your own business could
you offer any of the following?

Answered: 22 Skipped: 36

Apprenticeship

Job training
leading to...

Work experience

None of these

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Apprenticeship 9.09% 2

Job training leading to qualifications 9.09% 2
Work experience 40.91% 9
59.09% 13

None of these

Total Respondents: 22
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Q15 Do you feel that it is important that
small family farms stay a feature of our
community?

Answered: 57 Skipped: 1

Yes

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 96.49% 55
No 3.51% 2
Total 57
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Q16 If farms are to survive as viable
businesses in the area for the next
generation, diversification might be
necessary. What forms of diversification
should be allowed? Tick all you think
should be allowed

Answered: 57 Skipped: 1

Tourism

Renewable
energy

Poly-tunnels

Orchards

Intensive

livestock

Any

diversificat...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses

Tourism 85.96% 49
Renewable energy 50.88% 29
Poly-tunnels 28.07% 16
Orchards 78.95% 45
Intensive livestock 15.79% 9
Any diversification that does not have a negative impact on residential properties 64.91% 37

Total Respondents: 57
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Q17 Redundant farm buildings provide an

opportunity for diversification. How should

they best be developed for the good of the
area? Tick all you agree with.

Answered: 56 Skipped: 2

for housing

for holiday
lets

for the
development ...

they should
remain...
0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
for housing 78.57%
for holiday lets 69.64%
for the development of small businesses and workshops 92.86%
1.79%

they should remain undeveloped

Total Respondents: 56
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Do you have any ideas about how we
could improve our local economy?
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Q19 The Core Strategy will encourage
appropriate development on “brownfield
sites”. Hergest Camp and the Paint Dump
are brownfield sites. Should these kind of
areas be prioritised for development over

greenfield sites?

Answered: 56 Skipped: 2

Yes

0%  10%

Answer Choices

Yes

No

Total

20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Responses
87.50% 49
12.50% 7

56
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Q20 What do you think brownfield sites
could be used for? (tick any you agree with)

Answered: 57 Skipped: 1

Housing

Industrial

Live / work
units
Renewable
energy site...

Nature Reserve

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Housing 68.42% 39
A museum 10.53% 6
Industrial 45.61% 26
Live / work units 80.70% 46
Renewable energy site such as solar power 64.91% 37
38.60% 22

Nature Reserve

Total Respondents: 57
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Q21 Many communities are developing
renewable energy projects such as solar
power and wind turbines. Could this be of
benefit to our area? (tick one or both
option)

Answered: 42 Skipped: 16

Solar Panels

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Solar Panels 95.24% 40
Wind Turbines 45.24% 19

Total Respondents: 42
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Q22 In Kington Rural & Lower Harpton Area
tourism is increasingly important to the
local economy. Should facilities for tourists
be increased in the area?

Answered: 57 Skipped: 1

Yes

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 91.23% 52
No 8.77% 5
Total 57
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SurveyMonkey

Q23 If you answered YES what facilities do
you think would be appropriate? Tick all
you agree with and what other tourist

camp sites

more B&B's

caravan sites

more holiday
cottages

family
attractions

Answer Choices
camp sites
more B&B's
caravan sites
more holiday cottages

family attractions

Total Respondents: 51

0%

attractions should there be?

10%

20%

Answered: 51

30%

40%

23/43

Skipped: 7

50%

60%

70% 80% 90% 100%

Responses

64.71%

76.47%

33.33%

49.02%

52.94%

33
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27
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Q24 Are there enough footpaths in the
area?

Answered: 56 Skipped: 2

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 71.43% 40
No 28.57% 16
Total 56
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Q25 How often do you use the footpaths?

Answered: 56 Skipped: 2

Daily

Weekly

Monthly

A couple of
times a year

Never

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Daily 35.71% 20
Weekly 23.21% 13
Monthly 10.71% 6
A couple of times a year 21.43% 12
Never 8.93% 5
Total 56
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Q26 Is there a need for a footpath / cycle
path along the Hergest Road to Arrow View

Answered: 53 Skipped: 5

Yes

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 79.25% 42
No 20.75% 1
Total 53
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Q27 Is there a need for a footpath / cycle
path along the by-pass to the Doctor’s
surgery?

Answered: 51 Skipped: 7

Yes

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 78.43% 40
No 21.57% 11
Total 51

27143



Kngton Rural and Lower Harpton Neighbourhood Plan questionnaire SurveyMonkey

Q28 Kingswood Village Hall is a valuable
but under-used resource. What else could it
be used for? (please use the box below for
your ideas)

Answered: 31 Skipped: 27
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Q29 Are there any particular areas, spots or
places in Kington Rural and Lower Harpton
that you feel are of special value
environmentally or areas that need special
protection? Please list areas/spots/places
you think important:

Answered: 30 Skipped: 28

29/43
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Q30 Which existing facilities and services in
Kington do you use? Tick all the ones that
you use.

Answered: 58 Skipped: 0
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School

High Street
Shops

Doctor

Livestock
market

Library

Recreation
ground

Resource
Centre MAP

Bus service

Bank

Petrol Station

Post office

Churches

Chapel

Food, Craft
and General...

Pubs and Hotels

Cafes and
Take-aways

Car parking

Supermarkets

Answer Choices

School

o
X

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Responses

18.97% 11
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High Street Shops 96.55% 56
Doctor 98.28% 57
Livestock market 12.07% 7
Library 60.34% 35
Recreation ground 34.48% 20
Resource Centre MAP 29.31% 17
Bus service 44.83% 26
Bank 75.86% 44
Petrol Station 81.03% 47
Post office 98.28% 57
Churches 27.59% 16
Chapel 3.45% 2
Food, Craft and General markets 60.34% 35
Pubs and Hotels 58.62% 34
Cafes and Take-aways 68.97% 40
Car parking 87.93% 51
Supermarkets 91.38% 53

Total Respondents: 58
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Q31 Where does your household do their
main food shopping? (tick one)

Answered: 58 Skipped: 0

Kington
Hay
Leominster
Hereford .
Presteigne

Online

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Kington 67.24% 39
Hay 0.00% 0
Leominster 20.69% 12
Hereford 8.62% 5
Presteigne 0.00% 0
Online 3.45% 2

Total 58
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Q32 Are you a member of any clubs and
societies in Kington?

Answered: 57 Skipped: 1

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 43.86% 25
No 56.14% 32
Total 57
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Q33 Do you need improved public
transport?

Answered: 54 Skipped: 4

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 44.44% 24
No 55.56% 30
Total 54
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Q34 Do you feel that our area is adequately
covered by the Fire service?

Answered: 47 Skipped: 11

Yes

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 85.11% 40
No 14.89% 7
Total 47
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Q35 Do you feel that your area is
adequately covered by the Ambulance
Service?

Answered: 51 Skipped: 7

Yes

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 54.90% 28
No 45.10% 23
Total 51
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Q36 Do you feel that our area is adequately
covered by the Police service?

Answered: 53 Skipped: 5

Yes

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 32.08% 17
No 67.92% 36
Total 53

38/43



Kngton Rural and Lower Harpton Neighbourhood Plan questionnaire SurveyMonkey

Q37 Please indicate which area you live in:

Answered: 58 Skipped: 0

Bradnor Hill

Rushock .

Kingswood

Lower Harpton -

Upper Hergest I
Lower Hergest

Chickward

Other

Floodgates -

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Bradnor Hill 18.97% 11
Rushock 5.17% 3
Kingswood 15.52% 9
Lower Harpton 12.07% 7
Upper Hergest 1.72% 1
Lower Hergest 24.14% 14
Chickward 1.72% 1
Floodgates 10.34% 6
Other 10.34% 6

Total 58
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Q38 Age bracket (tick one)

Answered: 58 Skipped: 0

18-29 I

90+

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
18-29 1.72% 1
30-49 17.24% 10
50-65 37.93% 22
66-89 43.10% 25
90+ 0.00% 0
Total 58
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Q39 Are you:

Answered: 56 Skipped: 2

Male

Female

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Male 48.21%
Female 51.79%

Total

41 /43
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Q40 If you have any further comments
about Kington Rural and Lower Harpton or
other ideas please use the space below

Answered: 15 Skipped: 43
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Q41 If you wish to enter the Prize Draw,
please give your name and contact details
in the box below:

Answered: 13 Skipped: 45
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	Q1 In community meetings the following comments have been made about Kington Rural and Lower Harpton. Tick all you agree with:
	Q2 What do you particularly like about the area you live in?
	Q3 What could be done to improve your area?
	Q4 The Herefordshire Local Plan Core Strategy states that in rural locations residential developments are allowed only if they are required to meet an agricultural, forestry, rural enterprise or other proven local need (see RA3 RA4 and H2 of the Herefordshire Local Plan for further details.)As mentioned above, Herefordshire will allow the building of new houses only if there is agricultural or other proven local need. Do you agree?
	Q5 If you answered NO to question 4 and support more housing - how many?
	Q6 Do you have a close relative who would like to have their own home in the locality but can’t because there is no appropriate housing available?
	Q7 If new housing is built should there be a priority for: (Tick all that you agree with)
	Q8 Do you think any new housing should…..(tick all that you agree with)
	Q9 If new housing were to be built, where do you think it should be? Tick all you agree with:
	Q10 Should new houses be for: (tick one)
	Q11 Should we favour developments that provide joint working and living spaces encouraging small businesses into the area?
	Q12 Increasing numbers of people around the country are working from home. What are the main obstacles to working from home in your area?
	Q13 Do you work (tick all that apply)
	Q14 If you run your own business could you offer any of the following?
	Q15 Do you feel that it is important that small family farms stay a feature of our community?
	Q16 If farms are to survive as viable businesses in the area for the next generation, diversification might be necessary. What forms of diversification should be allowed? Tick all you think should be allowed
	Q17 Redundant farm buildings provide an opportunity for diversification. How should they best be developed for the good of the area? Tick all you agree with.
	Q18 Do you have any ideas about how we could improve our local economy?
	Q19 The Core Strategy will encourage appropriate development on “brownfield sites”. Hergest Camp and the Paint Dump are brownfield sites. Should these kind of areas be prioritised for development over greenfield sites?
	Q20 What do you think brownfield sites could be used for? (tick any you agree with)
	Q21 Many communities are developing renewable energy projects such as solar power and wind turbines. Could this be of benefit to our area? (tick one or both option)
	Q22 In Kington Rural & Lower Harpton Area tourism is increasingly important to the local economy. Should facilities for tourists be increased in the area?
	Q23 If you answered YES what facilities do you think would be appropriate? Tick all you agree with and what other tourist attractions should there be?
	Q24 Are there enough footpaths in the area?
	Q25 How often do you use the footpaths?
	Q26 Is there a need for a footpath / cycle path along the Hergest Road to Arrow View
	Q27 Is there a need for a footpath / cycle path along the by-pass to the Doctor’s surgery?
	Q28 Kingswood Village Hall is a valuable but under-used resource. What else could it be used for? (please use the box below for your ideas)
	Q29 Are there any particular areas, spots or places in Kington Rural and Lower Harpton that you feel are of special value environmentally or areas that need special protection? Please list areas/spots/places you think important:
	Q30 Which existing facilities and services in Kington do you use? Tick all the ones that you use.
	Q31 Where does your household do their main food shopping? (tick one)
	Q32 Are you a member of any clubs and societies in Kington?
	Q33 Do you need improved public transport?
	Q34 Do you feel that our area is adequately covered by the Fire service?
	Q35 Do you feel that your area is adequately covered by the Ambulance Service?
	Q36 Do you feel that our area is adequately covered by the Police service?
	Q37 Please indicate which area you live in:
	Q38 Age bracket (tick one)
	Q39 Are you:
	Q40 If you have any further comments about Kington Rural and Lower Harpton or other ideas please use the space below
	Q41 If you wish to enter the Prize Draw, please give your name and contact details in the box below:

